	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 07 - 20 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of		
		EET		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103278	d documents or the new address(es) below.		
1.19.06	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Michael G. Brennan	Name:Jeffrey Grant Designs, LLC		
		Internal Address: Suite 200		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
7	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6939 South 66th East Avenue		
7.	Execution Date(s) 27 June 2006			
	✓ Assignment	City: _Tulsa		
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: OK		
	Government Interest Assignment			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 74133		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applicatio		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/823,530			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
	Name: James R. Head	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 400 5		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 28926 S. 593 Rd	✓ Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting tit		
	City: Grove	8. Payment Information		
	State: OK Zip:74344-7708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: 918-786-7862	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Fax Number:			
	Email Address: jimhead@headpatents.com	Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

James R. Hea

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

15 July 2006

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: JFGRT-04-001

WHEREAS, I, **Michael G. Brennan**, of Dallas, Texas, hereinafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in **HEAT DEFLECTING BAFFLE FOR DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE**, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2004, Serial Number 10/823,530; and

WHEREAS, **Jeffrey Grant Designs, LLC**, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 6939 S. 66<sup>th</sup> East Avenue, Suite 200, Tulsa, OK 74133, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the aforesaid application and invention;

		M	imes	Bell	<b>5</b>
State of	OKlahoma	Michael G. Brennan  ) SS:			
County of	OKlahoma Tulsa	)			
		ppeared said Michae	l G. Brennan, a	and acknowle	edged the
foregoing is	nstrument to be his t	free act and deed this	27 day of	June	. 2006
			Que .	V. Lee	a comment
(Seal) My (	Commission expires	: 1-24-2010	( Notary Pi	ıblic)	
€ My co	SUE V. LEE Wagoner County Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma mmission expires Jan. 24,	2010			

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0508